24

Bg/L

C D
B C D
2017 2 20 2017 2 20
// 8:29 8:29
// 1,000 1,000
134 ND(0.62) ND(0.79)
137 / ND(0.68) ND(0.60)
/ ND(2.1) ND(0.33)
860 920 10,000
Bag/L
G
F G

134

137

1,500 60,000 10,000

10 Ba/L

Bg/cm® Bg/L
134, 137 1Bg/L



‘Bg/L

No.1

No.2

No.3

2017 2 17

6:50

134

9.4

137

89

880

ND




